TOWN OF HOLLAND

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WI

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a special meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Holland, Sheboygan County, Wisconsin, will be held on MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2024, at 7:00 P.M. at the HOLLAND TOWN HALL, located at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, Wisconsin, 53013.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Certify Wisconsin Open Meetings Law has been met.
- 4. Roll call.
- 5. Adopt agenda as official order of business.
- 6. Public input.
- Request by Kevin Claerbaut for a "Class A" license and a Class "A" license to sell fermented malt beverages and intoxicating liquor for off-premises consumption by Holland Companies LLC doing business as Holland Landscape and Supply Country and Garden Store located at W1901 Smies Road, Oostburg, WI, 53070.
- 8. Motion to convene in Closed Session pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(g), for purposes of conferring with legal counsel for the Town Board who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the Town Board with respect to litigation in which the Town Board is or is likely to become involved, to-wit: use of the property at N2047 Pine Beach Road South and related town ordinance.
- 9. Reconvene into open session to take action relating to closed session deliberations, if any.
- 10. Town of Holland Draft 2025 Budget.
- 11. Adjourn.

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Town of Holland Plan Commission may be present at this meeting to gather information about a topic over which they have decision-making authority.

David Huenink, Chairman

Posted by Clerk-Treasurer Janelle Kaiser on September 12, 2024 at 12:30pm in the following locations:

Holland Town Hall at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 Town website at www.townofholland.com